Translation

Approved

Chairman of the Board -
Rector of «11TU» JSC

Khikmetov

« »

AK.
2024

Academic Calendar for Bachelor’s 1-3 Year
2024-2025 Academic Year (Full-Time)

Educational Process Week

Autumn semester
Orientation week for first year students (new
intake)

Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system
https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/

Carrying out credit transfer of previous
education (higher and technical and vocational 2
education )

Theoretical training 15

Formative control

Midterm control 1 for students 1-3 year (in 1
parallel with theoretical training)
Midterm control 2 for students 1-3 year (in 1

parallel with theoretical training)
Winter examination session 2

Winter holidays
For students of 1-3 year of study 3

Retake exams (FX) 1

Date

26.08.2024-29.08.2024

26.08.2024-06.09.2024

26.08.2024-07.09.2024

02.09.2024-14.12.2024

21.10.2024 - 26.10.2024

09.12.2024 - 14.12.2024

18.12.2024 - 31.12.2024

01.01.2025 - 18.01.2025

03.01.2025 - 11.01.2025



Translation
Credit recalculation

Acceptance of applications for internal and
external transfers, restoration

Spring semester
Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system
https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/

Theoretical training for students of 1-3 year

Adjustments to the topics of diploma
projects/works for students of the 4th year of
study, 3-year shortened term of study

Summative controls

Midterm control 1 for students 1-3 year (in
parallel with theoretical training)

Midterm control 2 for students 1-3 year (in
parallel with theoretical training)

Spring exam session
For students of 1-3 years

Registration for the 2025-2026 academic
year 2-4 year
Consultations on Elective Courses

Registration for courses
Early session submission **

Retake exams (FX)

Completion of training camp (professional
practice) for students of the military
department

Practice

Educational practice (2 credits)*
Educational practice (3 credits)*
Educational practice (4 credits)*

16

w

06.01.2025 - 17.01.2025

06.01.2025 - 16.01.2025

06.01.2025 - 17.01.2025

20.01.2025 - 10.05.2025

13.01.2025 - 24.01.2025

10.03.2025 - 15.03.2025

05.05.2025 - 10.05.2025

12.05.2025 - 31.05.2025

12.03.2025 - 19.03.2025

20.03.2025 - 05.04.2025

05.05.2025 - 10.05.2025

02.06.2025 - 14.06.2025

16.06.2025 - 26.07.2025

02.06.2025 - 13.06.2025
02.06.2025 - 20.06.2025
02.06.2025 - 27.06.2025



Translation

Internship for 2nd-3rd year students (4
credits)*

practice report for 2nd-3rd year students (4
credits)*

4 02.06.2025 - 27.06.2025

2 30.06.2025 - 11.07.2025

Internship for the group of educational

programs B 042 — Journalism and reporting (6 6  02.06.2025 - 11.07.2025
credits)*

Report on Internship for the group of

educational programs B 042 — Journalism and 1 14.07.2025 - 18.07.2025
reporting

Acceptance of applications for internal and

; 10  09.06.2025 - 20.08.2025
external transfers, restoration

Registration for the Summer Term 2  02.06.2025 - 13.06.2025
Summer semester 6 16.06.2025 - 26.07.2025

Conducting credit transfer for the Summer

2 21.07.2025 - 31.07.2025
semester

Summer holidays 12 02.06.2025 - 31.08.2025

* - in accordance with the curricula of
educational programs (submission of reports
offline, online) *

** - for students traveling on Work and
Travel, academic mobility

Holidays and weekends

August 30, 2024 - Constitution Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, October 25,
2024 - Republic Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, December 16, 2024 -
Independence Day of Kazakhstan, March 8, 2025 - International Women's Day,
March 21-23, 2025 - Nauryz Holiday, May 7, 2025 - Defender of the Fatherland
Day, May 9, 2025 - Victory Day.

Minutes of the meeting of the Academic
Council No. 10 dated May 30, 2024

Agreed:



Translation

Vice-Rector for AMA
Dean of the Faculty of CTC
Dean of the Faculty of BMM

Submitted:
Head of OR

Mustaffina A.K.
Seilova N.A.

Mukhamediyeva A.G.

Kiikbayeva R.M.



Translation

Approved

Chairman of the Board -
Rector of "IITU" JSC

Khikmetov A.K.

« »

2024

Academic Calendar for Bachelors

2024-2025 Academic Year (Full-Time)

(4th Year of Study, 3-Year Shortened Period of Study)

Educational process
Fall semester
Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system
https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/

Carrying out the recalculation of credits

Theoretical training

Determination of topics for diploma theses, projects
for students of the 4th year of study, 3rd year of the
3-year shortened period of study

Approval of topics for diploma theses, projects for
students of the 4th year of study, 3rd year of the 3-
year shortened period of study

Formative controls
Midterm control 1 (in parallel with theoretical
training)

Midterm control 2 ('in parallel with theoretical
training)

Winter examination session

Week

15

Date

26.08.2024-
06.09.2024

26.08.2024-
07.09.2024

02.09.2024-
14.12.2024

16.09.2024 -
18.10.2024

21.10.2024-
31.10.2024

21.10.2024 -
26.10.2024

09.12.2024 -
14.12.2024

18.12.2024 -
31.12.2024



Translation

Winter holidays

For 4th year students

Carrying out credit recalculation

Acceptance of applications for internal and external
transfers, restoration

Spring semester

Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system
https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/

Theoretical training for students of the 4th year of
study

Retake of exams (FX) for 4th year students

Making adjustments to the topics of diploma theses,
projects for students of the 4th year of study, 3-year

shortened period of study

Midterm control 1 and 2 for students of the 4th year
of study (modular)

Spring exam session

for 4th year students (modular)

Practice
Pre-graduation practice for 4th year students, 3-year
shortened term

Submitting reports

Final assessment for 4th year students, 3-year shortened term

Design of diploma projects *
Checking diploma projects for plagiarism

10

3

01.01.2025 -
18.01.2025

06.01.2025 -
17.01.2025
06.01.2025 -
16.01.2025

06.01.2025 -
17.01.2025

20.01.2025 -
28.03.2025

31.03.2025 -
04.04.2025

13.01.2025 -
24.01.2025

according to
schedule

20.01.2025 -
28.03.2025

07.04.2025 -
10.05.2025

12.05.2025 -
17.05.2025

12.05.2025 -
31.05.2025



Translation

Final certification*

Organization of the Final Certification
Determination and approval of topics for theses and
projects

Pre-graduation practice (in parallel with theoretical
training)™*

Submitting reports

Design of diploma projects *
Checking diploma projects for plagiarism

Defense of diploma projects *

Holidays and weekends

02.06.2025 -
20.06.2025

16.09.2024 -
28.09.2024

30.09.2024 -
01.11.2024

04.11.2024 -
08.11.2024

11.11.2024 -
29.11.2024

02.12.2024 -
07.12.2024

August 30, 2024 - Constitution Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, October 25,
2024 - Republic Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, December 16, 2024 -

Independence Day of Kazakhstan, March 8, 2025 - International Women's Day,
March 21-23, 2025 - Nauryz Holiday, May 7, 2025 - Defender of the Fatherland

Day, May 9, 2025 - Victory Day.

Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council
No.10 dated May 30, 2024

Agreed:
Vice-Rector for AMD

Dean of the Faculty of CTC

Dean of the Faculty of BMM

Contributed:
Head of OR

Mustaffina A.K.
Seilova N.A.

Mukhamediyeva
A.G.

Kiikbayeva R.M.



