Approved		
	Chairman of the Board -	
	Rector of «IITU» JSC	
	Khikmetov	
	A.K.	
(	» 2024	

# Academic Calendar for Bachelor's 1-3 Year 2024-2025 Academic Year (Full-Time)

<b>Educational Process</b>	Week	Date
Autumn semester Orientation week for first year students (new intake)	1	26.08.2024-29.08.2024
Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/	2	26.08.2024-06.09.2024
Carrying out credit transfer of previous education (higher and technical and vocational education )	2	26.08.2024-07.09.2024
Theoretical training	15	02.09.2024-14.12.2024
Formative control		
Midterm control 1 for students 1-3 year (in parallel with theoretical training)	1	21.10.2024 - 26.10.2024
Midterm control 2 for students 1-3 year (in parallel with theoretical training)	1	09.12.2024 - 14.12.2024
Winter examination session	2	18.12.2024 - 31.12.2024
Winter holidays		
For students of 1-3 year of study	3	01.01.2025 - 18.01.2025
Retake exams (FX)	1	03.01.2025 - 11.01.2025

Cue dit me coloviation	2	06.01.2025 - 17.01.2
Credit recalculation	2	00.01.2023 - 17.01.2
Acceptance of applications for internal and	2	06.01.2025 - 16.01.2
external transfers, restoration		
Spring semester		
Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/	2	06.01.2025 - 17.01.2
https://piatonas.hta.oaa.kz/		
Theoretical training for students of 1-3 year	16	20.01.2025 - 10.05.2
Adjustments to the topics of diploma		
projects/works for students of the 4th year of	2	13.01.2025 - 24.01.2
study, 3-year shortened term of study		
<b>Summative controls</b>		
Midterm control 1 for students 1-3 year (in parallel with theoretical training)	1	10.03.2025 - 15.03.2
Midterm control 2 for students 1-3 year (in	1	05.05.2025 10.05
parallel with theoretical training)	1	05.05.2025 - 10.05.2
Spring exam session		
For students of 1-3 years	2	12.05.2025 - 31.05.2
Registration for the 2025-2026 academic		
year 2-4 year Consultations on Elective Courses	1	12.03.2025 - 19.03.2
Consultations on Elective Courses	1	12.03.2023 - 17.03.2
Registration for courses	3	20.03.2025 - 05.04.2
Early session submission **	1	05.05.2025 - 10.05.2
•		
Early session submission ** Retake exams (FX)	1 2	
Retake exams (FX)  Completion of training camp (professional	2	02.06.2025 - 14.06.2
Retake exams (FX)		02.06.2025 - 14.06.2
Retake exams (FX)  Completion of training camp (professional practice) for students of the military	2	02.06.2025 - 14.06.2
Retake exams (FX)  Completion of training camp (professional practice) for students of the military department  Practice	2	02.06.2025 - 14.06.2 16.06.2025 - 26.07.2
Retake exams (FX)  Completion of training camp (professional practice) for students of the military department	6	05.05.2025 - 10.05.2 02.06.2025 - 14.06.2 16.06.2025 - 26.07.2 02.06.2025 - 13.06.2 02.06.2025 - 20.06.2

#### Translation

Internship for 2nd-3rd year students (4 credits)* practice report for 2nd-3rd year students (4 credits)*	4 2	02.06.2025 - 27.06.2025 30.06.2025 - 11.07.2025
Internship for the group of educational programs B 042 – Journalism and reporting (6 credits)* Report on Internship for the group of	6	02.06.2025 - 11.07.2025
educational programs B 042 – Journalism and reporting	1	14.07.2025 - 18.07.2025
Acceptance of applications for internal and external transfers, restoration	10	09.06.2025 - 20.08.2025
Registration for the Summer Term	2	02.06.2025 - 13.06.2025
Summer semester	6	16.06.2025 - 26.07.2025
Conducting credit transfer for the Summer semester	2	21.07.2025 - 31.07.2025
Summer holidays	12	02.06.2025 - 31.08.2025

<sup>\* -</sup> in accordance with the curricula of educational programs (submission of reports offline, online) \*

### Holidays and weekends

August 30, 2024 - Constitution Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, October 25, 2024 - Republic Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, December 16, 2024 - Independence Day of Kazakhstan, March 8, 2025 - International Women's Day, March 21-23, 2025 - Nauryz Holiday, May 7, 2025 - Defender of the Fatherland Day, May 9, 2025 - Victory Day.

Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council No. 10 dated May 30, 2024

### Agreed:

<sup>\*\* -</sup> for students traveling on Work and Travel, academic mobility

Translation

Vice-Rector for AMA Mustaffina A.K.

Dean of the Faculty of CTC Seilova N.A.

Dean of the Faculty of BMM Mukhamediyeva A.G.

**Submitted:** 

Head of OR Kiikbayeva R.M.

Approved
Chairman of the Board Rector of "IITU" JSC

Khikmetov A.K.

«\_\_\_»

2024

# Academic Calendar for Bachelors 2024-2025 Academic Year (Full-Time)

(4th Year of Study, 3-Year Shortened Period of Study)

<b>Educational process</b>	Week	Date
Fall semester Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/	2	26.08.2024- 06.09.2024
Carrying out the recalculation of credits	2	26.08.2024- 07.09.2024
Theoretical training	15	02.09.2024- 14.12.2024
Determination of topics for diploma theses, projects for students of the 4th year of study, 3rd year of the 3-year shortened period of study	5	16.09.2024 - 18.10.2024
Approval of topics for diploma theses, projects for students of the 4th year of study, 3rd year of the 3-year shortened period of study	2	21.10.2024- 31.10.2024
Formative controls		
Formative controls  Midterm control 1 (in parallel with theoretical training)	1	21.10.2024 - 26.10.2024
Midterm control 2 ( in parallel with theoretical training)	1	09.12.2024 - 14.12.2024
Winter examination session	2	18.12.2024 - 31.12.2024

## Translation

Winter holidays			
For 4th year students	3	01.01.2025 - 18.01.2025	
Carrying out credit recalculation	2	06.01.2025 - 17.01.2025	
Acceptance of applications for internal and external transfers, restoration	2	06.01.2025 - 16.01.2025	
<b>Spring semester</b> Filling in and adjusting the IEP in the system https://platonus.iitu.edu.kz/	2	06.01.2025 - 17.01.2025	
Theoretical training for students of the 4th year of study	10	20.01.2025 - 28.03.2025	
Retake of exams (FX) for 4th year students	1	31.03.2025 - 04.04.2025	
Making adjustments to the topics of diploma theses, projects for students of the 4th year of study, 3-year shortened period of study	2	13.01.2025 - 24.01.2025	
Midterm control 1 and 2 for students of the 4th year of study (modular)	1	according to schedule	
Spring exam session			
for 4th year students (modular)	1	20.01.2025 - 28.03.2025	
Practice Pre-graduation practice for 4th year students, 3-year shortened term	5	07.04.2025 - 10.05.2025	
Submitting reports	1	12.05.2025 - 17.05.2025	
Final assessment for 4th year students, 3-year shortened term			
Design of diploma projects *	3	12.05.2025 -	
Checking diploma projects for plagiarism	J	31.05.2025	

Final certification*	3	02.06.2025 - 20.06.2025
Organization of the Final Certification		
Determination and approval of topics for theses and projects	2	16.09.2024 - 28.09.2024
Pre-graduation practice (in parallel with theoretical training)*	5	30.09.2024 - 01.11.2024
Submitting reports	1	04.11.2024 - 08.11.2024
Design of diploma projects * Checking diploma projects for plagiarism	3	11.11.2024 - 29.11.2024
Defense of diploma projects *	1	02.12.2024 - 07.12.2024

### Holidays and weekends

August 30, 2024 - Constitution Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, October 25, 2024 - Republic Day of the Republic of Kazakhstan, December 16, 2024 - Independence Day of Kazakhstan, March 8, 2025 - International Women's Day, March 21-23, 2025 - Nauryz Holiday, May 7, 2025 - Defender of the Fatherland Day, May 9, 2025 - Victory Day.

Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council No.10 dated May 30, 2024

### Agreed:

Vice-Rector for AMD	Mustaffina A.K.
Dean of the Faculty of CTC	Seilova N.A.
Dean of the Faculty of BMM	Mukhamediyeva A.G.

### **Contributed:**

Head of OR Kiikbayeva R.M.